
2025-2026 Ouachita Baptist University Women's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-1   Conf: 0-0   Home: 1-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
vs National Ranked: 1-1   vs Regional Ranked: 1-1   

 
Singles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Bledsoe, Marlee 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 – – – 2-0 – – W 2 2-0 0-0 0-0
Gay, Karli 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 – – – – – 2-0 W 2 2-0 0-0 0-0
Kubler, Alice 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-0 – – – – W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Myachina, Anastasia 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 0-1 – – – – W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Pfaefflin, Jenny 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 – – 0-1 – 1-0 – W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Walker, Jaelyn 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 – 1-0 – W 2 2-0 0-0 0-0
Total 9-3 9-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 1-1 1-1 2-0 2-0 2-0 – – 0-0 0-0
Percentage .750 .750 .000 .000 .500 .500 .500 1.000 1.000 1.000 – – .000 .000

vs Ranked
Doubles Teams Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Kubler, Alice/Caprirolo, Zamora, Na 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Pfaefflin, Jenny/Bledsoe, Marlee 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – 0-1 – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Walker, Jaelyn/Bledsoe, Marlee 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Caprirolo, Zamora, Na/Tolescu, Ruxandra 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Total 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 1-1 – – – 0-0 0-0
Percentage .500 .500 .000 .000 .500 .500 .000 – – .000 .000

vs Ranked
Doubles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Bledsoe, Marlee 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 0-1 – W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Kubler, Alice 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 1-0 W 2 2-0 0-0 0-0
Pfaefflin, Jenny 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – 0-1 – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Tolescu, Ruxandra 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Walker, Jaelyn 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 – 1-0 W 2 2-0 0-0 0-0
Caprirolo, Zamora, Na 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-0 – W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Gay, Karli 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Myachina, Anastasia 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Total 4-2 4-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 1-1 2-0 – – 0-0 0-0
Percentage .667 .667 .000 .000 .500 .500 1.000 – – .000 .000



2025-2026 Ouachita Baptist University Women's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
Match-by-Match

Singles Doubles Rankings
Date Opponent/Tournament W/L Score Overall Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 Nation Region
2/6/26 UA FORT SMITH L 3-4 0-1 0-0 L L L W W W L L W
2/7/26 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS W 7-0 1-1 0-0 W W W Wr W W W W W


